#### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
1			lame	Execution Date		
Marcelo Queijo				04/28/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Monsanto Te	Monsanto Technology LLC				
Street Address:	800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard					
City:	St. Louis					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	63167					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12 <sup>-</sup>		12104	04347			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (214)259-0910						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 214-259-0931						
Email:		-	enschein.com			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:						
Address Line 1:1717 Main StreetAddress Line 2:Suite 3400			551			
Address Line 2: Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11000023-2793/DEKA:524US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert E. Hanson			
Total Attachments: 4 source=deka524asg1# source=deka524asg1# source=deka524asg1# source=deka524asg1#	<pre>#page2.tif #page3.tif</pre>			PATENT		
500582353			REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0724			



#### ASSIGNMENT

ODE ESCRIBINOS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

OL Incia de SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/104,347 which has been filed on April 16, 2008 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF CORN VARIETY CV256916", which claims priority to provisional Serial No. 60/914,706 filed April 27, 2007, and to such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name: Marcelo Queijo STATE OF

28 2008 PAIL Date:

EN FOLIO ACTUACIÓN N

CAAOX

Notary or Consular Officer

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Of day of MAY 2008 personally appeared Marcelo Queijo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressedas CERTIFICADAS

[SEAL]

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 1717 Main Street, Suite 3400 Dallas, Texas 75201

14712311\V-1



1

2

3

4

٢Qs

# CAAD3969675



## CERTIFICACION NOTARIAL DE FIRMAS E IMPRESIONES DIGITALES

Decreto-Ley 9020 - Art. 172 - Inc. 4

5	Libro de Requerimientos N° Dieciseis Acta N° 55 F° 55	1
6	JOSE LUIS AGEITOS (h) en mi carácter de notario	1
7	adscripto del Registro número cinco del Partido de	-
8	SAN ANTONIO DE ARECO CERTIFICO que la firma	l
9	.1) que obra en el documento que	ζ.
10	antecede, auténtica y fue puesta en mi presencia, con	
. 11	fecha	$\sim$
12	de mi conocimiento, de lo que doy fe: .1) QUEIJO, Marcelo, DNI. nº 22.369.115 Se	Ń
13	certifica la firma del compareciente en Patentamiento nº 524US, quien se	1
14	responsabiliza del destino que de a ésta documentación, eximiendo de responsabilidad	
15	al respecto al Autorizante San Antonio de Areco, a cinco de mayo del año dos mi	
16	ocho	ĺ
17		
18		6
19	GAGEIN	[
20		(
21	Sector Sector	f
22		) /
23		-
24	La firma y el sello que anteceden se legalizan en la iegalización Nº 1440306083 que se agrega	(
25	Mercedes B. UG MAY 2008	\ 7



# FAA03060936



### LEGALIZACIONES

Decreto - Ley 9020 (Artículos 117/118)

EL COLEGIO DE ESCRIBANOS DE LA PROVINCIA DE BUENOS AIRES República Argentina, en virtud de la facultad que le confiere la Ley Orgánica del Notariado, legaliza la firma y el sello A Seitos (h) ies ore del notario D obrantes en el Documento Nº CAAO3969675 La presente legalización no juzga sobre el contenido y forma del documento. 0 6 MAY 2008 de er ce des de Es<sub>o,</sub> Ê Μ. reiro e **DELEGACION MERCEDES** PX OF <sup>i</sup>ncia

**RECORDED: 07/01/2008**